SG BODY COMPACT BASE
SG BODY COMPACT MUTING
- Automatic machines
- Robots
- Automatic assembly lines
- Palletizers and depalletizers
- Material handling

SG BODY COMPACT BASE
SG BODY COMPACT MUTING
MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
INDICATORS AND DIP SWITCHES
Emitter
NORMAL OP.
Receiver
NORMAL OP. LAST
SAFE (BREAK) SYNCON
DIP-SW FUNCTION ON OFF
1, 5
2, 6
3, 7 EDM Deactivated Activated
4, 8 Restart Automatic Manual
NOTE
DIP SW are not present on SG4 BODY COMPACT BASE models with -X final:   [SGx-Sx-xxx-PP-X]
SG2 BODY COMPACT BASE
 [SG2-SX-XXX-PP-E] ORDER CODE SG4 BODY COMPACT BASE
 [SG4-SX-XXX-PP-E] ORDER CODE
ONLY
AUTOMATIC
RESTARD
 NO EDM
SG4-S2-050-PP-X 957851600
SG4-S3-080-PP-X 957851610
SG4-S4-090-PP-X 957851620
SG4-S4-120-PP-X 957851630
WITH EDM
AND MANUAL
RESTART
SG2-S2-050-PP-E 957851000 SG4-S2-050-PP-E 957851040
SG2-S3-080-PP-E 957851010 SG4-S3-080-PP-E 957851050
SG2-S4-090-PP-E 957851020 SG4-S4-090-PP-E 957851060
SG2-S4-120-PP-E 957851030 SG4-S4-120-PP-E 957851070
WITH
INTEGRATED
MUTING
WITHOUT
MUTING
ARMS
SG2 BODY COMPACT MUTING
 [SG2-S/L/TX-XXX-PP-W] ORDER CODE SG4 BODY COMPACT MUTING
 [SG4-S/L/TX-XXX-PP-W] ORDER CODE
SG2-S2-050-PP-W 957851080 SG4-S2-050-PP-W 957851160
SG2-S3-080-PP-W 957851090 SG4-S3-080-PP-W 957851170
SG2-S4-090-PP-W 957851100 SG4-S4-090-PP-W 957851180
SG2-S4-120-PP-W 957851110 SG4-S4-120-PP-W 957851190
WITH L
MUTING
ARMS
SG2-L2-050-PP-W 957851120 SG4-L2-050-PP-W 957851200
SG2-L3-080-PP-W 957851130 SG4-L3-080-PP-W 957851210
WITH T
MUTING
ARMS
SG2-T2-050-PP-W 957851140 SG4-T2-050-PP-W 957851220
SG2-T3-080-PP-W 957851150 SG4-T3-080-PP-W 957851230
SG BODY COMPACT BASE
SG BODY COMPACT MUTING
CABLES